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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W210-1 -97693.275 -2666.551
W210-2 -97694.698 -2669.192
W210-3 -97745.068 -2684.144
W210-4 -97747.998 -2683.462
W210-5 -97772.951 -2660.309
W210-6 -97771.816 -2655.432
W210-7 -97704.713 -2635.514
W210-8 -97702.059 -2636.931
W210-21 -97697.667 -2651.741
W210-22 -97761.684 -2670.764
W210-23 -97704.164 -2672.002
W210-24 -97715.539 -2675.379
W210-25 -97726.920 -2678.757
W210-26 -97738.304 -2682.136
W210-28 -97748.295 -2648.451
W210-29 -97736.924 -2645.075
W210-30 -97725.549 -2641.699
W210-31 -97714.169 -2638.321
W210-33 -97743.298 -2665.300
W210-34 -97731.921 -2661.920
W210-35 -97720.544 -2658.539
W210-36 -97709.167 -2655.158
W210-37 -97754.260 -2668.557
W210-38 -97759.258 -2651.705

面積一覧表

地番名 面積

㎡W210-1 208.50

㎡W210-2 208.50

㎡W210-3 208.50

㎡W210-4 208.50

㎡W210-5 208.50

㎡W210-6 201.00

㎡W210-7 216.63

㎡W210-8 244.28

㎡W210-9 208.50

㎡W210-10 208.50

㎡W210-11 208.50

㎡合計 2329.91
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-1

W210-21 -97697.667 15.892 -2651.741 -11.393 -42140.999533 1113035.806618 286-31-04 89-58-07 15.447

W210-1 -97693.275 2.969 -2666.551 -17.451 -7917.249320 1704857.144752 241-41-26 135-10-22 3.000

W210-2 -97694.698 -10.889 -2669.192 -5.451 29063.531753 532536.239900 196-31-57 134-50-31 9.874

W210-23 -97704.164 -14.469 -2672.002 14.034 38661.368248 -1371176.698376 106-32-37 90-00-40 17.571

W210-36 -97709.167 6.497 -2655.158 20.261 -17249.650947 -1979669.493094 16-32-57 90-00-20 11.997

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.000200 -417.000200 57.889

208.5001000 208.5001000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-2

W210-21 -97697.667 -7.108 -2651.741 -18.227 18848.871190 1780732.332640 196-32-57 90-01-53 11.997

W210-36 -97709.167 -16.501 -2655.158 13.420 43813.861567 -1311280.813085 106-32-37 89-59-40 17.565

W210-31 -97714.169 4.454 -2638.321 19.644 -11751.371993 -1919505.864623 16-31-57 89-59-20 9.863

W210-7 -97704.713 12.110 -2635.514 1.390 -31914.908533 -135767.379591 331-53-59 135-22-02 3.009

W210-8 -97702.059 7.046 -2636.931 -16.227 -18579.440319 1585404.712751 286-31-04 134-37-05 15.447

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.011909 -417.011909 57.881

208.5059548 208.5059548



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-3

W210-36 -97709.167 -6.375 -2655.158 -20.218 16927.535454 1975479.489776 196-32-57 90-00-20 11.868

W210-35 -97720.544 -16.381 -2658.539 13.459 43550.644380 -1315268.342925 106-33-04 90-00-07 17.568

W210-30 -97725.549 6.375 -2641.699 20.218 -16841.726663 -1975810.688586 16-31-57 89-58-53 11.871

W210-31 -97714.169 16.381 -2638.321 -13.459 -43219.445570 1315182.534134 286-32-37 90-00-40 17.565

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.007601 -417.007601 58.872

208.5038008 208.5038008



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-4

W210-35 -97720.544 -6.372 -2658.539 -20.221 16940.603088 1975967.483147 196-32-57 89-59-53 11.868

W210-34 -97731.921 -16.380 -2661.920 13.464 43601.948787 -1315816.456479 106-32-34 89-59-37 17.571

W210-29 -97736.924 6.372 -2645.075 20.221 -16854.811498 -1976298.694258 16-31-57 89-59-23 11.866

W210-30 -97725.549 16.380 -2641.699 -13.464 -43270.737677 1315730.664889 286-33-04 90-01-07 17.568

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.002700 -417.002700 58.873

208.5013500 208.5013500



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-5

W210-34 -97731.921 -6.374 -2661.920 -20.225 16966.218525 1976592.518335 196-32-57 90-00-23 11.868

W210-33 -97743.298 -16.374 -2665.300 13.469 43641.323746 -1316494.407304 106-31-08 89-58-11 17.575

W210-28 -97748.295 6.374 -2648.451 20.225 -16880.372109 -1976923.674250 16-31-57 90-00-49 11.861

W210-29 -97736.924 16.374 -2645.075 -13.469 -43310.167832 1316408.560889 286-32-34 90-00-37 17.571

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.002330 -417.002330 58.875

208.5011651 208.5011651



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-6

W210-33 -97743.298 -5.965 -2665.300 -20.107 15898.427677 1965302.484068 196-32-57 90-01-49 11.436

W210-37 -97754.260 -15.960 -2668.557 13.595 42590.485295 -1328998.873995 106-31-08 89-58-11 17.578

W210-38 -97759.258 5.965 -2651.705 20.107 -15817.332134 -1965623.390526 16-31-57 90-00-49 11.436

W210-28 -97748.295 15.960 -2648.451 -13.595 -42269.578838 1328917.778452 286-31-08 89-59-11 17.575

合計 倍面積

面  積

402.002000 -402.002000 58.025

201.0010001 201.0010001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-7

W210-37 -97754.260 -2.427 -2668.557 -19.059 6475.441614 1863080.337427 196-32-57 90-01-49 7.745

W210-22 -97761.684 -18.692 -2670.764 8.248 49920.887027 -806334.198129 137-08-35 120-35-38 15.370

W210-5 -97772.951 -10.132 -2660.309 15.331 26953.499389 -1498971.137783 76-53-45 119-45-10 5.007

W210-6 -97771.816 13.694 -2655.432 8.605 -36362.351304 -841294.266042 16-31-57 119-38-12 13.100

W210-38 -97759.258 17.556 -2651.705 -13.125 -46554.207651 1283085.995453 286-31-08 89-59-11 17.578

合計 倍面積

面  積

433.269074 -433.269074 58.800

216.6345372 216.6345372



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-8

W210-26 -97738.304 -1.770 -2682.136 -18.843 4747.756827 1841729.675899 196-31-57 90-00-49 7.055

W210-3 -97745.068 -9.694 -2684.144 -1.326 26019.649071 129623.585131 166-54-39 150-22-42 3.009

W210-4 -97747.998 -16.617 -2683.462 13.380 44589.871855 -1307865.086932 137-08-35 150-13-56 18.670

W210-22 -97761.684 4.701 -2670.764 18.162 -12554.559116 -1775556.359266 16-32-57 59-24-22 19.181

W210-33 -97743.298 23.380 -2665.300 -11.372 -62314.142400 1111579.608930 286-31-08 89-58-11 17.561

合計 倍面積

面  積

488.576238 -488.576238 65.476

244.2881191 244.2881191



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-9

W210-25 -97726.920 -6.384 -2678.757 -20.217 17100.340103 1975696.576301 196-31-57 89-59-23 11.876

W210-26 -97738.304 -16.378 -2682.136 13.457 43927.591658 -1315227.307907 106-31-08 89-59-11 17.561

W210-33 -97743.298 6.384 -2665.300 20.217 -17014.437268 -1976027.678931 16-32-57 90-01-49 11.868

W210-34 -97731.921 16.378 -2661.920 -13.457 -43596.489028 1315141.405073 286-32-34 89-59-37 17.564

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.005464 -417.005464 58.869

208.5027324 208.5027324



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-10

W210-24 -97715.539 -6.376 -2675.379 -20.218 17057.490326 1975586.273709 196-31-57 89-58-53 11.871

W210-25 -97726.920 -16.381 -2678.757 13.459 43881.588566 -1315323.506657 106-32-34 90-00-37 17.564

W210-34 -97731.921 6.376 -2661.920 20.218 -16971.678283 -1975917.466929 16-32-57 90-00-23 11.868

W210-35 -97720.544 16.381 -2658.539 -13.459 -43550.395347 1315237.694614 286-33-04 90-00-07 17.568

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.005262 -417.005262 58.871

208.5026312 208.5026312



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W210-11

W210-23 -97704.164 -6.372 -2672.002 -20.220 17026.642410 1975605.624724 196-31-57 89-59-20 11.866

W210-24 -97715.539 -16.380 -2675.379 13.463 43822.956186 -1315556.606692 106-33-04 90-01-07 17.568

W210-35 -97720.544 6.372 -2658.539 20.220 -16940.852121 -1975936.834836 16-32-57 89-59-53 11.868

W210-36 -97709.167 16.380 -2655.158 -13.463 -43491.746074 1315470.816403 286-32-37 89-59-40 17.571

合計 倍面積

面  積

417.000400 -417.000400 58.873

208.5002000 208.5002000


